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ONTARIO PROVINCIAL ELECTION 2011

Detailed Tables

1. Now, | would like you to focus on the Ontario provincial government, not the federal government. As you may know, a provincial election has been called for October 6, 2011. How likely would you be to vote in this

election? Would you be...

Central

ONTARIO

Eastern

Southwest

Northern

18 to 34

AGE

35 to 54

GENDER

Female

Base: Ontario Respondents

Don't know/Refused

Unweighted Base 800 368 151 109 116 56 119 325 353 381 419
Weighted Base 800 369 154 106* 115* 57* 237 328 232 384 416
469 201 101 62 76 29 114 192 162 232 237
Absolutely certain 59% 55% 66% 59% 66% 51% 48% 58% 70% 60% 57%
A FG
162 85 23 20 17 17 60 63 40 72 91
Very likely 20% 23% 15% 19% 15% 30% 25% 19% 17% 19% 22%
BD
76 34 19 8 8 6 38 27 10 36 40
Somewhat likely 9% 9% 13% 8% 7% 11% 16% 8% 4% 9% 10%
GH H
26 10 5 5 1 4 6 12 7 12 13
Not very likely 3% 3% 3% 5% 1% 7% 3% 4% 3% 3% 3%
54 31 3 7 12 1 16 29 9 25 29
Not at all likely 7% 8% 2% 7% 11% 1% 7% 9% 4% 7% 7%
B BE H
13 8 2 2 1 0 4 5 3 7 6

2%

2%

1%

2%

1%

2%

2%

1%

2%

2%

SUMMARY

469 201 101 62 76 29 114 192 162 232 237
Absolutely certain 59% 55% 66% 59% 66% 51% 48% 58% 70% 60% 57%
A FG
238 119 42 29 25 23 98 90 50 108 131
Very/Somewhat likely 30% 32% 28% 27% 22% 41% 41% 27% 22% 28% 31%
D GH
. ) 238 119 42 29 25 23 98 90 50 108 131
Absolutely certain - Very/Somewhat fikely 30% 32% 28% 27% 22% 41% 41% 27% 22% 28% 31%
D GH
79 41 8 12 14 5 22 41 17 37 42
Not very/Not at all likely 10% 11% 5% 12% 12% 8% 9% 13% 7% 10% 10%
H
Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B/C/D/E - FIG/H - 1/J * small base
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ONTARIO VOTING INTENTIONS
2A/B. Thinking of how you feel right now, if a PROVINCIAL election were held tomorrow, which of the following parties' candidates would you, yourself, be most likely to support?
ONTARIO AGE GENDER

TOTAL G Central Eastern Southwest Northern 18 to 34 35 to 54 E] Female

DECIDED VOTER (Leaners Included)

Base: Ontario Decided Voters - Leaners Included

Unweighted Base 688 317 133 93 98 47 108 272 305 329 359
Weighted Base 693 318 137 91* 100* 47* 215 275 200 334 359
The Ontario Progressive Conservatives (PC), led by 254 106 55 42 40 11 57 109 86 131 123
Tim Hudak 37% 33% 40% 46% 40% 23% 27% 40% 43% 39% 34%
AE F F
263 128 48 33 34 21 88 103 73 126 137
The Ontario Liberals, led by Dalton McGuint
y y 38% 40% 35% 36% 34% 44% 41% 37% 36% 38% 38%
The Ontario New Democratic Party (NDP), led by 167 78 33 16 25 14 68 58 39 69 98
Andrea Horwath 24% 25% 24% 17% 25% 30% 31% 21% 19% 21% 27%
GH
8 4 1 1 1 1 0 5 3 6 2
The Green Party 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 2% - 2% 1% 2% 1%
2 2 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 2 0
Other 0 1% - - - - 1% - - 1% -
Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B/C/D/E - F/G/H - 1/J * small base
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ONTARIO VOTING INTENTIONS
3. How certain are you that this is the party you will support on October 6th, Election Day?

ONTARIO AGE GENDER

TOTAL G Central Eastern Southwest Northern 18 to 34 35 to 54 E] Female

Base: Ontario Decided Voters - Leaners Included

Unweighted Base 679 312 132 92 96 47 107 267 302 323 356
Weighted Base 684 313 136 91* 98* 46* 213 270 198 327 357
317 140 67 41 51 19 81 120 115 159 158
Absolutely certain 46% 45% 49% 46% 51% 41% 38% 44% 58% 49% 44%
FG
257 124 47 38 34 14 89 108 59 121 137
Fairly certain 38% 40% 34% 42% 35% 30% 42% 40% 30% 37% 38%
H H
79 37 16 7 8 10 36 30 13 34 44
Not very certain 12% 12% 12% 8% 8% 22% 17% 11% 7% 11% 12%
CD H
28 11 5 4 6 2 6 12 9 10 18
Not at all certain 4% 3% 4% 4% 6% 5% 3% 5% 4% 3% 5%
3 1 1 0 0 1 0 0 3 2 1
Don't know/Refused 0 0 1% - - 1% - - 1% 1% 0
G
575 264 114 79 85 33 171 228 174 280 295
Absolutely/Fairly certain 84% 84% 84% 88% 86% 71% 80% 85% 88% 86% 82%
E E
107 48 21 11 14 13 42 42 22 45 62
Not very/Not at all certain 16% 15% 15% 12% 14% 27% 20% 15% 11% 14% 17%
H

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B/C/D/E - FIG/H - 1/J * small base
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